
2024 UTSA Roadrunners Baseball

Overall Statistics for UTSA (as of May 04, 2024)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 27-20   Home: 16-10   Away: 10-8   Neutral: 1-2   AAC: 13-8

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

 3 Lytle,Mason  . 3 7 3 46-46 209 48 78 17 3 10 42 131  . 6 2 7 7 4 21 2  . 3 9 2 7 0 14-15 142 2 1  . 9 9 3

15 Hill,Caleb  . 3 3 3 46-46 183 50 61 9 1 9 35 99  . 5 4 1 24 13 54 2  . 4 4 3 1 2 6-9 107 1 3  . 9 7 3

 1 King,Matt  . 3 3 3 46-46 180 41 60 12 1 4 37 86  . 4 7 8 12 12 23 3  . 3 9 3 10 1 2-3 47 76 5  . 9 6 1

43 Olivo,Alexander  . 3 3 3 42-37 132 25 44 8 0 3 27 61  . 4 6 2 18 10 32 3  . 4 4 7 1 2 1-1 85 10 3  . 9 6 9

33 Taussig,James  . 3 1 1 42-37 132 27 41 3 0 6 31 62  . 4 7 0 15 5 26 0  . 3 9 9 1 1 2-2 91 4 3  . 9 6 9

11 Rodriguez,Hector  . 2 9 9 38-29 107 14 32 5 0 0 18 37  . 3 4 6 13 1 13 4  . 3 7 7 1 0 0-1 25 48 6  . 9 2 4

55 Parmer,Broc  . 2 6 5 39-34 113 24 30 5 0 4 20 47  . 4 1 6 12 13 47 1  . 3 9 3 2 1 1-2 180 18 6  . 9 7 1

--------------------

 2 Walker,Isaiah  . 3 4 2 12-10 38 6 13 3 0 0 5 16  . 4 2 1 5 3 5 2  . 4 3 8 2 0 1-1 22 11 2  . 9 4 3

 4 Odom,Tye  . 3 4 1 25-20 82 20 28 7 2 4 23 51  . 6 2 2 5 9 22 1  . 4 3 3 1 1 6-8 54 2 2  . 9 6 6

 5 Diaz,Diego  . 2 7 4 28-25 95 18 26 4 0 2 17 36  . 3 7 9 12 2 27 1  . 3 6 7 0 2 5-5 31 47 4  . 9 5 1

31 Joyce,Whitt  . 2 7 3 8-3 11 3 3 1 0 0 1 4  . 3 6 4 1 2 4 0  . 4 2 9 0 0 0-0 6 0 0 1.000

 9 Spinn,Zane  . 2 6 8 29-20 71 12 19 2 0 0 9 21  . 2 9 6 8 1 14 1  . 3 5 0 0 0 0-1 29 32 3  . 9 5 3

35 Henning,Mark  . 2 5 4 33-13 59 13 15 2 0 0 7 17  . 2 8 8 6 4 10 0  . 3 5 7 1 2 0-2 114 7 1  . 9 9 2

 7 Baumann,Aiden  . 2 5 0 10-6 16 3 4 1 0 1 3 8  . 5 0 0 2 0 7 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0-0 9 0 1  . 9 0 0

21 Tilson,Ty  . 2 3 8 29-19 84 10 20 6 0 1 13 29  . 3 4 5 3 0 13 1  . 2 6 1 1 1 1-1 34 30 0 1.000

27 Stucky,Andrew  . 2 2 4 30-19 76 8 17 2 0 1 7 22  . 2 8 9 12 10 18 0  . 3 9 4 1 0 1-2 157 13 0 1.000

 0 Morresi, Lorenzo  . 2 1 4 16-10 42 10 9 1 1 1 6 15  . 3 5 7 3 3 9 1  . 3 1 3 0 1 1-1 78 8 1  . 9 8 9

24 Porter,Dalton  . 2 0 0 4-3 10 1 2 0 0 0 0 2  . 2 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 2 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

22 Smith,Drake  . 0 0 0 5-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-1 0 0 1  . 0 0 0

Totals  . 3 0 6 47 1640 333 502 88 8 46 301 744  . 4 5 4 158 92 346 22  . 3 9 2 29 14 41-55 1235 332 46  . 9 7 1

Opponents  . 2 7 9 47 1639 282 458 56 8 58 263 704  . 4 3 0 165 31 399 11  . 3 5 3 20 17 30-38 1217 481 62  . 9 6 5

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

13 Riojas,Ruger  3 . 6 1 8-3 21 1 0 0/0 6 57.1 57 26 23 15 62 6 1 7  . 2 5 4 0 1 0 2 0

12 Quiroga,Ulises  4 . 0 2 6-1 11 9 0 0/1 0 53.2 42 26 24 22 47 7 2 7  . 2 0 9 6 3 0 0 2

23 Garza,Daniel  5 . 5 8 3-1 14 1 0 0/1 2 50.0 63 33 31 12 49 10 2 7  . 3 0 7 3 3 1 2 1

 8 Orloski,Robert  6 . 1 0 3-4 13 10 0 0/1 0 48.2 59 37 33 22 47 7 1 8  . 3 0 6 4 3 0 2 7

--------------------

26 Giannette,Anthony  0 . 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 1.2 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0  . 1 6 7 0 0 1 0 0

42 Kingsbery,Fischer  2 . 6 7 1-1 18 5 0 0/1 6 30.1 26 10 9 11 30 5 0 2  . 2 3 4 0 2 0 2 1

38 Hrbacek,Cooper  5 . 0 0 0-0 7 0 0 0/1 0 9.0 4 5 5 6 9 0 0 0  . 1 3 3 0 2 0 1 0

17 Royse,Zach  5 . 5 4 0-3 12 9 0 0/0 0 37.1 46 24 23 11 24 5 0 7  . 3 0 3 7 5 1 2 3

50 Owens,Braylon  5 . 9 3 4-1 17 1 0 0/0 1 41.0 40 28 27 18 43 6 1 6  . 2 5 5 3 3 0 3 0

 6 Beaird,Ryan  6 . 1 0 1-0 13 4 0 0/0 0 20.2 29 19 14 13 24 1 0 3  . 3 1 9 5 2 0 2 0

28 Longshore,Zach  6 . 7 5 0-0 10 0 0 0/0 0 10.2 10 8 8 8 9 1 0 1  . 2 6 3 1 1 0 2 1

14 Ward,Ryan  8 . 7 2 0-3 14 3 0 0/0 0 21.2 30 25 21 8 25 2 0 6  . 3 1 6 2 1 2 0 0

51 Myles,Conor 10.19 0-2 13 0 0 0/0 0 17.2 34 23 20 8 15 3 1 3  . 4 1 0 3 3 3 2 2

22 Smith,Drake 12.96 1-0 7 1 0 0/0 0 8.1 12 12 12 6 12 1 0 1  . 3 3 3 0 2 0 0 0

25 Davis,Braden 14.73 0-1 4 3 0 0/0 0 3.2 5 6 6 4 3 2 0 0  . 2 9 4 0 0 0 0 0

Totals  5 . 6 0 27-20 47 47 0 2/2 15 411.2 458 282 256 165 399 56 8 58  . 2 7 9 34 31 8 20 17

Opponents  6 . 1 7 20-27 47 47 1 0/0 11 405.2 502 333 278 158 346 88 8 46  . 3 0 6 41 92 3 29 14



2024 UTSA Roadrunners Baseball

Overall Statistics for UTSA (as of May 04, 2024)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

27 Stucky,Andrew 170 157 13 0 1.000 0 12 0 1.000 4 0

21 Tilson,Ty 64 34 30 0 1.000 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 8 Orloski,Robert 7 2 5 0 1.000 0 5 1  . 8 3 3 0 0

31 Joyce,Whitt 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

42 Kingsbery,Fischer 6 4 2 0 1.000 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0

12 Quiroga,Ulises 5 2 3 0 1.000 0 5 1  . 8 3 3 0 0

13 Riojas,Ruger 5 2 3 0 1.000 0 0 2  . 0 0 0 0 0

51 Myles,Conor 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

14 Ward,Ryan 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

28 Longshore,Zach 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

 6 Beaird,Ryan 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

25 Davis,Braden 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 3 Lytle,Mason 145 142 2 1  . 9 9 3 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

35 Henning,Mark 122 114 7 1  . 9 9 2 4 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 0 Morresi, Lorenzo 87 78 8 1  . 9 8 9 4 4 2  . 6 6 7 2 0

15 Hill,Caleb 111 107 1 3  . 9 7 3 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

55 Parmer,Broc 204 180 18 6  . 9 7 1 0 13 5  . 7 2 2 3 0

33 Taussig,James 98 91 4 3  . 9 6 9 5 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

43 Olivo,Alexander 98 85 10 3  . 9 6 9 5 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 4 Odom,Tye 58 54 2 2  . 9 6 6 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 1 King,Matt 128 47 76 5  . 9 6 1 12 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 9 Spinn,Zane 64 29 32 3  . 9 5 3 5 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 5 Diaz,Diego 82 31 47 4  . 9 5 1 5 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 2 Walker,Isaiah 35 22 11 2  . 9 4 3 3 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

11 Rodriguez,Hector 79 25 48 6  . 9 2 4 5 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 7 Baumann,Aiden 10 9 0 1  . 9 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

23 Garza,Daniel 6 4 1 1  . 8 3 3 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0

50 Owens,Braylon 5 1 3 1  . 8 0 0 0 9 0 1.000 0 0

17 Royse,Zach 6 3 1 2  . 6 6 7 0 3 0 1.000 0 0

22 Smith,Drake 1 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0

26 Giannette,Anthony 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

38 Hrbacek,Cooper 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

24 Porter,Dalton 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 1613 1235 332 46  . 9 7 1 19 30 8  . 7 8 9 9 0

Opponents 1760 1217 481 62  . 9 6 5 38 41 14  . 7 4 5 9 3

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   2.5 TPA/Game

Pitching minimums - 1 Games   1.0 IP/Game


